26
Technical catalogue:  Filters
Section: 01
Revised: 01.01.2011
D u s t S t o r m ®  f i l t e r
The DustStorm® filter is an under- and over-pressure filter, designed for
continuous operation.
Constructed as a self-supporting sheet metal construction. The round

No. of filter elements
DS-44-K A2-ET EX T-R
Type designations
Filters are type-designated using a combination of letters and numbers
separated by hyphens and spaces. Designation DS-44-K A2-ET EX T-R
Inlet R/L
Integrated fan
Filter bottom: Scraper/Cone
Cleaning system, EC
No. of filter elements
DS-12 EC-K E-R
A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/B3 A4/B4
A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/B3 A4/B4
A: Filter door located on left side and explosion relief venting on right in relation to inlet.
B: Explosion relief venting located on left side and filter door on right in relation to inlet.
Roof hinging:
DS-36 and DS-44: Hinged opposite outlet.
DS-12 and DS-28: Hinge on right/left 90SDgr in relation to outlet.
α α α α α α α α
α αα αα αα α
Type Angle: α
DS-12 57.5
DS-20 72.5
DS-28 39.0
DS-36 32.2
DS-44 29.6
Type Angle: α
DS-20 T 42.5
DS-28 T 39.0
DS-36 T 32.2
DS-44 T 37.0
thus describes a DustStorm® filter with 44 filter elements, conical bottom,
filter door on the left side, outlet to the right, cleaning system ET, external